day for each regular or special meeting in the transaction of business and mileage at the 
rate of ten cents (10¢) per mile while going to and returning from the place where 
business is transacted.  Said Board of Education is authorized and directed to pay the 
chairman thereof, in addition to the per diem and mileage above referred to, one 
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) each three months. 

Sec. 2. That all laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby 
repealed. 

Sec. 3. That this Act shall be in full force and effect on and after July 1, 1969. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 5th day of